
Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

BridgeportRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Dalton HesterCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478618 New Haven Hartford, Bridgeport, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202609/13/2019

Byron Ray Spencer Jr.Correction Officer 08/13/2021 527489 Garner Bridgeport4/1/2025 3/31/202608/13/2021

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

BrooklynRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Limda PaoliniCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 928599 Osborn Brooklyn4/1/2025 3/31/202609/28/2007

Don BeresfordCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081634 Osborn Brooklyn, Willard/Cybulski4/1/2025 3/31/202612/19/2008

Billy WilliamsCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183455 York Brooklyn, Osborn4/1/2025 3/31/202602/11/2015

Andrew Saksith-DaigneaultCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184595 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn1/1/2025 12/31/202511/13/2015

Bryan ConradCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450757 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/12/2018

Magdalena BlonskiCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450758 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2024 9/30/202510/12/2018

Justin McCollumCorrection Officer 01/14/2020 493948 York Brooklyn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/14/2020

Danny EchevarriaCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 598278 York Brooklyn4/1/2025 3/31/202609/11/2020

Desmond HarrisCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527285 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn1/1/2025 12/31/202508/13/2021

Matthew LehouxCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 542449 Hartford Brooklyn1/1/2025 12/31/202501/14/2022

Stacy PattersonCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555106 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2024 9/30/202506/17/2022

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Carl Robinson CIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Dustin GrayCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045265 Osborn Carl Robinson CI4/1/2025 3/31/202609/01/2006

Alex CollinsCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 108960 CTU Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI4/1/2025 3/31/202612/17/2010

Brett GiffordCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183494 MacDougall/Walker Carl Robinson CI4/1/2025 3/31/202610/02/2015

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Central OfficeRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

No Records For the Requested Choice

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CheshireRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Odale BeckfordCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 157785 Osborn Cheshire, Hartford4/1/2025 3/31/202601/24/2014

John MatthewsCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163525 MacDougall/Walker York, MYI, Corrigan/Radgowski, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202606/13/2014

Noel RuizCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174334 New Haven Cheshire, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202603/06/2015

David WatsonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 094880 Osborn Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202405/10/2019

Dalton HesterCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478618 New Haven Hartford, Bridgeport, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202609/13/2019

Trevor RayCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493876 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202602/14/2020

Shane WilliamsCorrection Officer 03/27/2020 478654 Garner Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202609/13/2019

Adam KatreynaCorrection Officer 11/08/2020 486329 Garner Cheshire4/1/2020 3/31/202611/08/2020

Sean ReardonCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 542416 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202601/14/2022

Joenith RuizCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 542593 New Haven Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202601/14/2022

Zelig DawsonCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544667 New Haven Cheshire, York, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202601/14/2022

marjhae clarkeCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 550816 Hartford Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202604/15/2022

Mustafa AburabiaCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551513 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, CTU, York4/1/2025 3/31/202604/15/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202606/17/2022

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, Cheshire, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202609/09/2022

Daniel HernandezCorrection Officer 02/12/2023 573138 Carl Robinson CI Hartford, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202602/10/2023

James UlrichCorrection Officer 04/18/2023 574951 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire1/1/2025 12/31/202504/18/2023

Nicholas KurucCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 121025 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202604/21/2023

Bismark AcheampongCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574949 MacDougall/Walker CTU, MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Gregory BoumanCorrection Officer 07/14/2023 577932 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202507/14/2023

Juan AguirreCorrection Officer 03/08/2024 603341 Osborn Hartford, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202603/08/2024

Michael JuanCorrection Officer 03/16/2024 426054 Bridgeport York, MYI, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202607/14/2018

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Corrigan/RadgowskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Fawaz SyedCorrection Officer 03/07/2007 053602 Cheshire York, Corrigan/Radgowski, MYI, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202603/07/2007

John MatthewsCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163525 MacDougall/Walker York, MYI, Corrigan/Radgowski, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202606/13/2014

Eric SantiagoCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555063 MacDougall/Walker Corrigan/Radgowski4/1/2025 3/31/202606/17/2022

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CTURequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Fawaz SyedCorrection Officer 03/07/2007 053602 Cheshire York, Corrigan/Radgowski, MYI, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202603/07/2007

Shane BrownCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 035362 Hartford CTU, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202612/29/2005

Daniel StrossCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127442 Osborn CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202603/23/2012

Steven Velazquez MartinezCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 137394 MacDougall/Walker CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202510/02/2015

Sammy OteroCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183506 Cheshire CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202510/02/2015

Eduardo LugoCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387182 Garner CTU, MYI, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202611/10/2017

James GambleCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478688 Hartford CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202609/13/2019

Efrain AlmdovarCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 485947 Garner CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202611/08/2019

Travis VereenCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 143710 New Haven CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202605/13/2013

Adrian PhilomeneCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493967 Cheshire CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202502/14/2020

Kaya HaticeCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499913 York CTU, MYI, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202607/03/2020

Jesus AponteCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 500314 Bridgeport CTU1/1/2025 12/31/202607/03/2020

Luis Davila-GonzalezCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544699 MacDougall/Walker CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202501/14/2022

Mustafa AburabiaCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551513 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, CTU, York4/1/2025 3/31/202604/15/2022

Ryan DevostCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 153179 York MYI, Uconn, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202606/17/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202606/17/2022

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, Cheshire, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202609/09/2022

Nicholas KurucCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 121025 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202604/21/2023

Shane JohnsonCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574894 Osborn Uconn, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202504/21/2023

Bismark AcheampongCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574949 MacDougall/Walker CTU, MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Denzil LawrenceCorrection Officer 10/06/2023 585982 Bridgeport CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202610/06/2023
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

GarnerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Stephen CorbettCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145325 CTU MYI, Garner4/1/2025 3/31/202606/14/2013

Eric BermudezCorrection Officer 11/20/2019 424426 Cheshire Garner4/1/2025 3/31/202611/20/2019

Patrick RapuanoCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566450 New Haven Garner4/1/2025 3/31/202609/09/2022

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

HartfordRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Odale BeckfordCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 157785 Osborn Cheshire, Hartford4/1/2025 3/31/202601/24/2014

Dalton HesterCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478618 New Haven Hartford, Bridgeport, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202609/13/2019

Daniel HernandezCorrection Officer 02/12/2023 573138 Carl Robinson CI Hartford, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202602/10/2023

Juan AguirreCorrection Officer 03/08/2024 603341 Osborn Hartford, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202603/08/2024

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MacDougall/WalkerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Christopher ShanghieCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499943 Osborn MacDougall/Walker, Willard/Cybulski4/1/2025 3/31/202607/03/2020

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Fawaz SyedCorrection Officer 03/07/2007 053602 Cheshire York, Corrigan/Radgowski, MYI, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202603/07/2007

christain vargasCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124316 Cheshire MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202612/02/2011

Manuel PadillaCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127457 Cheshire MYI, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202603/23/2012

Stephen CorbettCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145325 CTU MYI, Garner4/1/2025 3/31/202606/14/2013

Orlando CasserinoCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 927937 Cheshire MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202602/22/2013

Frank NordbyCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159422 Garner MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202602/07/2014

Edward WatersCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163427 Cheshire Uconn, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202606/13/2014

John MatthewsCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163525 MacDougall/Walker York, MYI, Corrigan/Radgowski, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202606/13/2014

Aaron SimmonsCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163567 MacDougall/Walker MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202606/13/2014

Jillian YakushewichCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 863381 Garner MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202601/09/2015

Noel RuizCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174334 New Haven Cheshire, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202603/06/2015

Shauna BryantCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174458 Cheshire York, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202603/06/2015

Morgan JohnsonCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177631 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/21/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Kerri-ann BenaquistoCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177689 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/21/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Nicole RagauskasCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177695 Cheshire MYI7/1/2024 6/30/202506/12/2015

Sammy OteroCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183506 Cheshire CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202510/02/2015

Eddie ParkerCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387078 CTU MYI1/1/2025 12/31/202511/10/2017

Eduardo LugoCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387182 Garner CTU, MYI, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202611/10/2017

Thomas PellitteriCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387900 Garner MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202611/10/2017

Kevin VonSmeetsCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387926 Garner MYI1/1/2025 12/31/202511/10/2017

Carlos TorresCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421569 Cheshire MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202504/13/2018

Trevor RayCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493876 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202602/14/2020

Adrian PhilomeneCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493967 Cheshire CTU, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202502/14/2020

Kaya HaticeCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499913 York CTU, MYI, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202607/03/2020

Zelig DawsonCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544667 New Haven Cheshire, York, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202601/14/2022

Mustafa AburabiaCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551513 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, CTU, York4/1/2025 3/31/202604/15/2022

Ryan DevostCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 153179 York MYI, Uconn, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202606/17/2022

Jordan BlatcheCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 555208 New Haven Cheshire, CTU, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202606/17/2022

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Daniel BaginskiCorrection Officer 09/09/2022 566671 Carl Robinson CI CTU, Cheshire, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202609/09/2022

Nicholas KurucCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 121025 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202604/21/2023

Bismark AcheampongCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574949 MacDougall/Walker CTU, MYI, Cheshire7/1/2024 6/30/202504/21/2023

Gregory BoumanCorrection Officer 07/14/2023 577932 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI10/1/2024 9/30/202507/14/2023

Michael JuanCorrection Officer 03/16/2024 426054 Bridgeport York, MYI, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202607/14/2018

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

New HavenRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

No Records For the Requested Choice

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

OsbornRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Billy WilliamsCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183455 York Brooklyn, Osborn4/1/2025 3/31/202602/11/2015

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

UconnRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Juan TorresCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045205 Hartford Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202609/01/2006

Heather KotchCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049381 Cheshire Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/10/2006

David BelangerCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050117 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202512/08/2006

Urserlene PrestonCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050146 CTU Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/08/2006

Daniel StrahowskiCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050159 Willard/Cybulski Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202512/08/2006

Timothy CarterCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050179 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202512/08/2006

Michael WeglarzCorrection Officer 03/02/2007 053592 Garner Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202503/02/2007

Andre ShorterCorrection Officer 03/02/2007 053600 Hartford Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202503/02/2007

Joel ChristoforiCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056346 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202506/08/2007

David BoudreauCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056364 MYI Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202506/08/2007

Janelle HendersonCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056496 Carl Robinson CI Uconn1/1/2025 12/13/202506/08/2007

Abigal CartagenaCorrection Officer 01/08/2008 066091 Willard/Cybulski Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202601/18/2008

Elliott ElvisCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066012 Central Office Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202601/27/2007

Victor MejiasCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066025 MYI Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202601/18/2008

Mark BurkeCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066059 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202501/18/2008

Israel CampbellCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066086 MYI Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202501/18/2008

Jason BeaudryCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066116 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/18/2008

Sean NewtonCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066137 CTU Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/18/2008

Edwin SanchezCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066148 Cheshire Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202501/18/2008

James WilliamsCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066216 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202501/18/2008

Pooran AjodhiCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 087725 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/18/2008

Troy JonesCorrection Officer 05/21/2008 066051 MYI Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202601/18/2008

Richie JohnsonCorrection Officer 06/18/2008 066176 MYI Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202506/18/2008

Malcolm GatisonCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 456042 New Haven Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/19/2008

Kevin DavidsonCorrection Officer 12/20/2008 081678 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202512/20/2008

Shane BrownCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 035362 Hartford CTU, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202612/29/2005

Maria AyalaCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087669 Osborn Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202508/14/2009

Maribel VazquezCorrection Officer 01/15/2010 094023 CTU Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202601/15/2010
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

UconnRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Jair OrejuelaCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104773 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202509/10/2010

Sherry McFarlaneCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104776 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202509/10/2010

Jose DelgadoCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104808 Hartford Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202509/10/2010

Mariusz LempickiCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104818 MYI Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202509/10/2010

Andrew MicletteCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124231 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/02/2011

Charles LavimodiereCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124232 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202512/02/2011

Bernard PunterCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127397 MYI Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202503/23/2012

Jeffrey RodriguezCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127400 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202503/23/2012

Kimberlyn SweatCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127454 MYI Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202503/23/2012

Manuel PadillaCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127457 Cheshire MYI, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202603/23/2012

Christopher FreemanCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127471 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202503/23/2012

Troy LeclaireCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 031110 York Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202512/13/2013

James Devoe 3rdCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156752 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2025 12/31/202612/13/2013

Tiffany StokesCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159523 CTU Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202602/07/2014

Jeremy FisherCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160888 Osborn Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202504/04/2014

Armando GonzalezCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163413 Osborn Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202606/13/2014

Edward WatersCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163427 Cheshire Uconn, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202606/13/2014

Cynthia SanchezCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163589 New Haven Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202506/13/2014

David MeleskoCorrection Officer 02/28/2015 171373 Cheshire Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202501/09/2015

Eduardo LugoCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387182 Garner CTU, MYI, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202611/10/2017

Celestino ToucetCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449476 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202510/12/2018

David WatsonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 094880 Osborn Cheshire, Uconn1/1/2024 12/31/202405/10/2019

David ProvenzanoCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486479 Hartford Uconn7/1/2024 6/30/202511/08/2019

David AndradeCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 477961 Carl Robinson CI Uconn10/1/2024 9/30/202510/10/2000

Kaya HaticeCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499913 York CTU, MYI, Uconn4/1/2025 3/31/202607/03/2020

Ryan DevostCorrection Officer 06/17/2022 153179 York MYI, Uconn, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202606/17/2022

Shane JohnsonCorrection Officer 04/21/2023 574894 Osborn Uconn, CTU10/1/2024 9/30/202504/21/2023
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Willard/CybulskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

 

Jason MarandinoCorrection Officer 03/02/2007 053665 Osborn Willard/Cybulski4/1/2025 3/31/202603/02/2007

Don BeresfordCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081634 Osborn Brooklyn, Willard/Cybulski4/1/2025 3/31/202612/19/2008

Alex CollinsCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 108960 CTU Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI4/1/2025 3/31/202612/17/2010

Christopher ShanghieCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499943 Osborn MacDougall/Walker, Willard/Cybulski4/1/2025 3/31/202607/03/2020

Max LoomisCorrection Officer 08/12/2022 561090 Garner Willard/Cybulski4/1/2025 3/31/202608/12/2022

Monday, April 21, 2025Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

YorkRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Fawaz SyedCorrection Officer 03/07/2007 053602 Cheshire York, Corrigan/Radgowski, MYI, CTU4/1/2025 3/31/202603/07/2007

John MatthewsCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163525 MacDougall/Walker York, MYI, Corrigan/Radgowski, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202606/13/2014

Michael WernerCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 171262 Corrigan/Radgowski York4/1/2025 3/31/202601/09/2015

Shauna BryantCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174458 Cheshire York, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202603/06/2015

Ed BoganCorrection Officer 09/10/2020 104596 MacDougall/Walker York4/1/2025 3/31/202509/10/2020

Sherlock WhiteCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 361712 Hartford York10/1/2024 9/30/202509/11/2020

Zelig DawsonCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 544667 New Haven Cheshire, York, MYI4/1/2025 3/31/202601/14/2022

Mustafa AburabiaCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551513 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, CTU, York4/1/2025 3/31/202604/15/2022

Michael JuanCorrection Officer 03/16/2024 426054 Bridgeport York, MYI, Cheshire4/1/2025 3/31/202607/14/2018
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